2017 AMERICAN ROYAL

SHOW MANAGED BY

SEPTEMBER 7-10 | KANSAS CITY, MO ark

S$415/HORSE* UNLIMITED CLASSES arrell Horse Shows

American Royal Center — Hale Arena
1701 American Royal Ct., Kansas City, MO 64102
www.AmericanRoyal.com
AQHA, NSBA & MoQHA Approved
Judges: Sissy Anderson, Kelly Chapman, Jessica Gilliam
Robert Dehn, Liz Baker, Melissa Dukes

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: All horses must have a negative Coggins test performed within 12 months of the show. All horses
must have current health papers issued within 30 days of the show. The EIA test information must be completely recorded on the
health certificate. HEALTH PAPERS AND COGGINS PAPERS MUST ARRIVE WITH THE HORSES.

Health papers must be brought to the show office to pick up back numbers. (Including those ‘ride-around’ horses.)

NO ARRIVALS BEFORE TUESDAY, SEPT 5 AT 1:00 PM

Call ahead for pre-bedding. 816-513-4107

RV & Camping - first come, first served. HOWEVER reservations are preferred online. Flat rate -

$90/show. You will check in at the entry office to get your camping permit.
https://americanroyal.formstack.com/forms/rv

Thursday, September 7 - 8:00 am

198/199. Green Trail & NSBA 209/210. Youth Trail & NSBA

219/220. Jr Trail & NSBA 211/212. Sr Trail & NSBA

200/201. Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA 110/111. Green Western Riding & NSBA
202/203. Amateur Trail & NSBA 221/222. Jr Western Riding & NSBA
204/205. Select Trail & NSBA 112/113. Novice Am. Western Riding & NSBA
206 Small Fry Trail 114/115. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
240/241. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA 116/117. Nov. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
242/243. L1 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA 118/119. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
207/208. Novice Youth Trail & NSBA 120/121. Sr Western Riding & NSBA

Thursday, September 7 - 1:00 pm - Tom Bass Arena

126/1217. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 156/157. Jumping & NSBA

128/129. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 158/159. Hunter Hack & NSBA

130/131. Working Hunter All Ages & NSBA 160/161. Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
132/133. Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 162/163. Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
134/135. Nov. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 164/165. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
136/137. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 166/167. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA
138/139. Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 168/169. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
140/141. Select Working Hunter & NSBA Arena Location Subject to Change
142/143. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 213/214. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA
144/145. Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 215/218. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
146/147. Nov. YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA 216/217. Ranch Riding & NSBA

148/149. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 122.  Amateur Reining

150/151. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 123.  Youth Reining

152/153. Amateur Jumping & NSBA 124.  Reining

154/155. Youth Jumping & NSBA



178/179.
172/173.
174/175.
176/177.
170/171.
180/181.
182/183.
184/185.

186.
187.

232/233.
234/235.
236/231.
238/239.
188/189.
190/191.
192/193.
194/195.
196/1917.

74/15.
96.

Friday, September 8 - 8:00 am

Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Nov. Am H. Under Saddle & NSBA

Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Novice YA H. Under Saddle & NSBA

YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle

Small Fry Equitation

L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA

Amateur Equitation & NSBA

Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA

Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
2-year-old Snaffle Bit Pleasure & NSBA
Small Fry Pleasure

Saturday,

Three Judges

1/2.
3/4.
5/6.
7.
8/9.

10/11.
12/13.

Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

Select Showmanship & NSBA

Small Fry Showmanship

Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
13 & under Showmanship & NSBA
14-18 Showmanship & NSBA

97. Small Fry Horsemanship

224/225. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
226/227. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
228/229. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
230/231. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
86/87. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

80/81. Novice Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
82/83. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
84/85. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

78/79. Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

88/89. Novice YA Western Pleasure & NSBA
90/91. 13 & under Western Pleasure & NSBA
92/93. 14-18 Western Pleasure & NSBA

94/95. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

98/99. Novice Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
100/101. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
102/103. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
104/105. Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
106/107. 13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
108/109. 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA

September 9- 6 judges - 7:00 am

Three Judges

1/2. Novice Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
3/4. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

5/6. Select Showmanship & NSBA

7. Small Fry Showmanship

8/9. Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
10/11. 13 & under Showmanship & NSBA
12/13. 14-18 Showmanship & NSBA

Following showmanship - 6 judges

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Am. Performance Halter Geldings
Youth Performance Halter Geldings
Performance Halter Geldings
Amateur Performance Halter Mares
Youth Performance Halter Mares
Performance Halter Mares

20.
21.
22.
23

Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2-year-old Geldings
Amateur 3-year-old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings

24/25. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings

26. Youth Yearling Geldings

21. Youth 2-year-old Geldings

28. Youth 3-year-old Geldings

29. Youth Aged Geldings

30/31. Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
32. Weanling Geldings

33. Yearling Geldings

34. 2-year-old Geldings

35. 3-year-old Geldings

36. Aged Geldings

37/38. Grand & Reserve Geldings

40.
41
42.
43.

Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur 2-year-old Mares
Amateur 3-year-old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares

44/45. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

46.

Youth Yearling Mares

47. Youth 2-year-old Mares

48. Youth 3-year-old Mares

49. Youth Aged Mares

50/51. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
52. Weanling Fillies

53. Yearling Fillies

54. 2-year-old Mares

55. 3-year-old Mares

56. Aged Mares

57/58. Grand & Reserve Mares

59. Amateur Yearling Stallions

60. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

61. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

62. Amateur Aged Stallions

63. Am. Performance Halter Stallions

64/65. Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
66. Weanling Stallions

67. Yearling Stallions

68. 2-year-old Stallions

69. 3-year-old Stallions

70. Aged Stallions

71. Performance Halter Stallions
72/73. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Saturday only AFTER HALTER
Stick Horse - 6 & under
Lead-Line - 8 & under

For BOTH Stick Horse & Leadline - enter at the gate.

FREE.




Following Halter — Hale Arena

198/199. Green Trail & NSBA 207/208. Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
$750.00 added to Green Trail - $45.00 entry fee (300) 209/210. Youth Trail & NSBA
2nd go only - Jackpot option - Paid 40/30/20/10% 211/212. Sr Trail & NSBA
219/220. Jr Trail & NSBA 110/111. Green Western Riding & NSBA
200/201. Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA 221/222. Jr Western Riding & NSBA
202/203. Amateur Trail & NSBA 112/113. Novice Am. Western Riding & NSBA
204/205. Select Trail & NSBA 114/115. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
206 Small Fry Trail 116/117. Nov. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
240/241. L1 Amateur W/T Trail & NSBA 118/119. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
242/243. 11 Youth W/T Trail & NSBA 120/121. Sr Western Riding & NSBA
Following HALTER - Approx 3 pm - Tom Bass Arena
126/127. Progressive Working Hunter & NSBA 156/157. Jumping & NSBA
128/129. Green Working Hunter & NSBA 158/159. Hunter Hack & NSBA
130/131. Working Hunter All Ages & NSBA 160/161. Novice Am. Hunter Hack & NSBA
132/133. Novice Am. Working Hunter & NSBA 162/163. Novice Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
134/135. Nov. Am. Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 164/165. Amateur Hunter Hack & NSBA
136/137. Amateur Working Hunter & NSBA 166/167. Select Hunter Hack & NSBA
138/139. Am. Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 168/169. Youth Hunter Hack & NSBA
140/141. Select Working Hunter & NSBA Arena Location Subject to Change
142/143. Select Equit. Over Fences & NSBA 213/214. Am. Ranch Riding & NSBA
144/145. Novice YA Working Hunter & NSBA 215/218. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
146/147. Nov. YA Equit Over Fences & NSBA 216/217. Ranch Riding & NSBA
148/149. Youth Working Hunter & NSBA 122.  Amateur Reining
150/151. YA Equitation Over Fences & NSBA 123.  Youth Reining
152/153. Amateur Jumping & NSBA 124.  Reining
154/155. Youth Jumping & NSBA
Sunday, September 10 - 8:00 am
178/179. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 97. Small Fry Horsemanship
172/173. Nov. Am H. Under Saddle & NSBA 224/225. L1 Amateur W/T Pleasure & NSBA
174/175. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 226/227. L1 Amateur W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
176/177. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 228/229. L1 Youth W/T Pleasure & NSBA
170/171. Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 230/231. L1 Youth W/T Horsemanship & NSBA
180/181. Novice YA H. Under Saddle & NSBA 86/87. Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
182/183. YA Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 80/81. Novice Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
184/185. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 82/83. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
186. Small Fry Hunter Under Saddle 84/85. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA
187. Small Fry Equitation 78/79. Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
232/233. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA 88/89. Novice YA Western Pleasure & NSBA
234/235. L1 Amateur W/T Equitation & NSBA 90/91. 13 & under Western Pleasure & NSBA
236/237. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA 92/93. 14-18 Western Pleasure & NSBA
238/239. L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA 94/95. Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
188/189. Nov. Am. Equitation & NSBA 98/99. Novice Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
190/191. Amateur Equitation & NSBA 100/101. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
192/193. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 102/103. Select Horsemanship & NSBA
194/195. Novice Youth Equitation & NSBA 104/105. Novice Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
196/197. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA 106/107. 13 & under Horsemanship & NSBA
74/715. 2year-old Snaffle Bit Pleasure & NSBA 108/109. 14-18 Horsemanship & NSBA
96. Small Fry Pleasure
Fees:

FLAT RATE - $415/horse - includes all AQHA classes,
AQHA Fees, Office Charge and ONE stall. Multiple riders - multiple
classes. Does NOT include NSBA classes, shavings, camping, Green

Trail Jackpot or warm up fees.
$16/judge/class
$7.50/judge/class - 10 & under W/J only

Entry Fee:
Small Fry Fee:

Area Hotels:
Marriott - Downtown Kansas City, MO -
816-421-6800
Hilton Garden Inn, Kansas City, KS -
913-342-7900




Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - These are AQHA approved classes. Papers & cards required. NOTE: Per rules - If a horse-rider
combination was entered into a Level 1 walk-trot class, that horse-rider combination cannot show in the corresponding loping/cantering
class at that show. However, that combination can switch back and forth between the different shows

Office Charge: $5/horse
AQHA Fee: $5/horse/judge
NSBA: $10/class - single judged per S/C
Stalls: $110 before August 26

$135 after August 26 : :A PARMENTER
Trail Warm Up: $10.00 per S/C PHO\TOGRAPHY
Hunter Warm Ups: $10.00 per S/C

All horses must have stalls. No jump outs are allowed. Stall assignments are made

by postmarked envelope. No outside shavings - All shavings must be purchased from the facility. All those wishing to be stalled
together MUST send their stall reservations together. No refunds on stalls. Stall checks payable to American Rovyal.

FLAT RATE EXHIBITORS - when you send your stall check do not put it for the flat rate, just put it for your stall amount & it
will be applied to your bill. Payable to American Royal.

Circuit awards in all classes. Must show to all judges. Champion & Reserve Champion High Points.
Small Fry, L1 Walk/trot - Youth & Amateur, Novice Youth, Novice Amateur, 13 & under, 14-18, Amateur, Select, & Open. Must show halter in your
respective halter class. (Small Fry excluded & Walk/trots.) The Novice Youth, 13 & under & 14-18 will receive Academic Scholarships.

Friday - The Royal Feast

How it works - bring a dish to serve in front of your stalls, each ‘barn’ will have a different course to serve. A printable menu will
be available & you can ‘graze’ the selections while meeting & greeting your fellow exhibitors.
The “Most Spectacular Host” receives a Crystal Trophy.
Contact Dinner Chair -

Kim Hibdon, 913-484-1924, KansasCityKim@gmail.com
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I For stall or show information: I
I Mark Harrell Horse Shows — Kathy Avolt |
I 3930 Old Romney Rd, Lafayette, IN 47909 765-714-4324 I
I www.MarkHarrellHorseShows.com  (Stalls reserved with check ONLY) I
! NO Pre-registrations Accepted. I
I Make Checks Payable to The American Royal. |
: Those wishing to stall together, must send their checks together. :
| $110/stall before August 26 OR $135/stall after August 26 |




